five hundred (7,500) 8,000 square feet provided a special use 
permit is  approved by in accordance with the provisions of 
Section 14-03-08. 

The allowable accessory buildings to a non-farm single-family 

residence may be increased to a maximum of fifteen thousand 

(15,000) square feet in area provided: 

a. The property on which the accessory building(s) is to be 

located is no less than 80 acres in area, or two aliquant 

parts of a corrective section intended to comprise two 

quarter-quarter sections, provided such aliquot parts when